
Office of Employment and Training Rapid Response Map 

Updated 1/23/2024 

John Ray 
(217) 299-2815 
John.Ray@illinois.gov 

 
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           

               
           
           
           
           
         
 
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           
           

               
           
                    

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WARN Processing 

Northern Region (EDR’s 4, 5, 6) 

Carmind Burns         WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  1, 2, 3 

(312) 533-1823-3042 
carmind.burns@illinois.gov 

Carmela Wimberly          WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  5, 6, 10, 11 
(312) 835-2734 
carmela.wimberly@illinois.gov 

Ron Johnson       WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  7 
(312) 497-3042 
ron.johnson@Illinois.gov 

Submit WARN Notices to: 
Office of Employment and Training 
ATTENTION:  John Ray 
Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity 
607 E. Adams, 3rd Floor 
Springfield, IL 62701 

Central Region (EDR’s 1, 2, 3, 7, 10) 

Southern Region (EDR’s 8, 9) 

Levi Beerup       WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  4, 15 
(217) 670-9590 
levi.beerup@Illinois.gov 

Kristen Norvell       WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  13, 14 
(217) 670-9351 
kristen.norvell@Illinois.gov 

Tony DeAssuncao       WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #   17, 18 
(217) 685-2216 
tony.deassuncao@Illinois.gov 

Trevor Lawson     WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  19, 20, 21, 23 
(217) 670-9892 
trevor.lawson@Illinois.gov 

Chelsea Qualls     WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  22, 24 
(618) 969-2063 
chelsea.qualls@Illinois.gov 

Robin Kralman     WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  25 
(618) 301-2194 
robin.kralman@Illinois.gov 

Elizabeth Shew     WIOA/Trade 
LWIA #  26 
(618) 969-2126 
elizabeth.shew@Illinois.gov 


